Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

January 28, 2025 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM Call to order The Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Approval of Agenda Approval of minutes for previous meetings Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Morrell

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via <u>https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty</u> or dial ± 1 (669) 224-3412 and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Kari Hatzenbuhler/MC Treasurer
 - List of 2025 Depositories Establish a list of financial institutions that MC will use for 2025
 - Requesting out of State Travel to attend the National Association of County Collectors, Treasurer & Finance Officers (NACCTFO) Conference, held in Philadelphia PA on July 6-9, 2025
- 2. Tim Nilsen/MC Parks Director
 - Request to Combine the Parks and Weed Department
- 3. Jaden Russell, Agriculture & Natural Resources Agent & Cassie Allerdings, Family & Community Wellness Agent
 - NDSU Extension Update and Future Programs
- 4. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Abatements for board consideration
- 5. Patrick Martin/MC Emergency Management Director
 - Declaration of Fire Emergency and Burn Restrictions 2025
- 6. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
 - Petition from Pale Horse Investments for the County to open a road comprised of all that part of the south 20 feet of (former) Lot 29 of Tokach's Timberhaven of the NE¹/₄ of Section 8, Township 137N, Range 80W, Morton County.
 - Request approval of Morton County Land Use Code Amendments
- 7. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
- 8. Others